
41st Annual West Delaware Hawks XC Varsity Girls
Hart Ridge Golf Course

Oct. 5, 2021
Cloudy 68°, 8 MPH

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Western Dubuque 89 6 11 18 22 32 41 20:35 1:48
2 Mount Vernon - Lisbon 96 5 7 15 34 35 47 63 20:40 2:05
3 Tipton 97 9 19 20 23 26 27 30 20:37 0:48
4 Center Point-Urbana 113 1 16 24 29 43 51 59 20:40 3:11
5 Jesup 115 2 3 10 45 55 57 67 20:41 3:28
6 Beckman Catholic 133 12 21 25 31 44 83 84 21:01 1:49
7 Waverly-Shell Rock 138 8 17 28 37 48 50 72 21:11 2:15
8 Clear Lake 181 4 13 39 56 69 73 80 21:36 3:42
9 West Delaware 241 40 46 49 52 54 60 64 22:19 0:34
10 Starmont 251 33 36 38 62 82 87 101 22:27 2:39
11 Springville 370 14 70 79 96 111 24:05 6:37
12 North Fayette Valley 396 53 58 61 110 114 115 24:33 5:18
13 Xavier 407 71 76 77 86 97 24:20 2:09
14 Independence communit 412 65 66 85 92 104 105 24:31 3:20
15 Vinton Shellsburg 417 42 74 81 108 112 113 117 24:43 5:02
16 Anamosa 420 68 75 88 94 95 100 116 24:36 2:18
17 Maquoketa 450 78 89 91 93 99 103 25:05 1:54
18 Oelwein 503 90 98 102 106 107 109 26:04 1:30

Incomplete Teams: Cascade, East Buchanan, Isaac Newton Christia

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Western Dubuque
6 Lilly Boge, 12 19:43 6:21
11 Leah Digmann, 12 20:18 6:32
18 Isabella Graber, 11 20:37 6:38
22 Olivia Thul, 11 20:43 6:40
32 Bella Meyers, 9 21:30 6:55
41 Gabby Kaiser, 11 22:02 7:05

Total Time = 1:42:51     Total Places = 89

2. Mount Vernon - Lisbon
5 Laura Swart, 11 19:42 6:20
7 Anna Hoffman, 12 19:50 6:23
15 Emrie Johnson, 9 20:25 6:34
34 Abbie Moss, 9 21:35 6:57
35 Sierra Snyder, 10 21:47 7:01
47 Kambree Hultquist, 12 22:12 7:09
63 Nadia Telecky, 12 22:58 7:23

Total Time = 1:43:19     Total Places = 96

3. Tipton
9 Alivia Edens, 10 20:06 6:28
19 Rebecca Hinderaker, 10 20:38 6:38
20 Saidee Hamilton, 9 20:41 6:39
23 Coryn Wallick, 11 20:44 6:40
26 Addie Nerem, 10 20:53 6:43
27 Chloe Klabo, 10 20:57 6:44
30 Kaleena Hagen, 12 21:04 6:47

Total Time = 1:43:02     Total Places = 97

4. Center Point-Urbana
1 Kora Katcher, 12 18:56 6:05
16 Emma Wilkerson, 10 20:28 6:35
24 Sydney McCormick, 9 20:45 6:40
29 Emily Bowe, 9 21:02 6:46
43 Leah Taylor, 12 22:06 7:07
51 Madison Bockenstedt, 9 22:23 7:12
59 Avery Sweeney, 9 22:45 7:19

Total Time = 1:43:17     Total Places = 113

5. Jesup
2 Amanda Treptow, 12 19:09 6:10
3 Mackenzie Wilson, 9 19:24 6:15
10 Clare Wright, 10 20:07 6:28
45 Natalie O'Connor, 12 22:08 7:07
55 Sydney Thoma, 12 22:37 7:16
57 Maddie Tomson, 12 22:44 7:19
67 Olivia Nesbit, 9 23:10 7:27

Total Time = 1:43:25     Total Places = 115

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

6. Beckman Catholic
12 Maria Kruse, 10 20:19 6:32
21 Julia Mertz, 10 20:42 6:39
25 Madelyn Reiter, 9 20:48 6:41
31 Abby Knepper, 11 21:08 6:48
44 Maria Dudzik, 10 22:07 7:07
83 Ellie Recker, 11 24:20 7:50
84 Jordan Thier, 11 24:29 7:53

Total Time = 1:45:04     Total Places = 133

7. Waverly-Shell Rock
8 Sydney Bochmann, 10 20:03 6:27
17 Brenna Bodensteiner, 10 20:37 6:38
28 Ramey Dahlquist, 10 21:00 6:45
37 Emma Smith, 9 21:55 7:03
48 Jailyn Kent, 9 22:17 7:10
50 Leah Cherry, 12 22:20 7:11
72 Cece Jerome, 10 23:28 7:33

Total Time = 1:45:52     Total Places = 138

8. Clear Lake
4 Addison Doughan, 9 19:38 6:19
13 Reese Brownlee, 9 20:21 6:33
39 Emily McLaughlin, 10 22:01 7:05
56 Alexis Hauge, 10 22:41 7:18
69 Jadyn Heesch, 11 23:19 7:30
73 Olivia Fausnaugh, 11 23:32 7:34
80 Ella Nielsen, 11 24:04 7:44

Total Time = 1:48:00     Total Places = 181

9. West Delaware
40 Lucy Loecke, 12 22:02 7:05
46 Josie McMahon, 9 22:10 7:08
49 Faith Rich, 11 22:20 7:11
52 Noelle Bardgett, 10 22:23 7:12
54 Emily Prier, 12 22:36 7:16
60 Brooke Lewin, 11 22:47 7:20
64 Abby Kass, 9 22:59 7:24

Total Time = 1:51:31     Total Places = 241

10. Starmont
33 Makenzie Plagman, 12 21:32 6:56
36 Anita Vaske, 11 21:48 7:01
38 Mya Vaske, 12 21:56 7:03
62 Morgan Thomas, 12 22:48 7:20
82 Natalie Hamlett, 9 24:10 7:47
87 Madelyn Otdoerfer, 11 25:07 8:05
101 Autumn Keppler, 12 26:11 8:25

Total Time = 1:52:14     Total Places = 251

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

11. Springville
14 Ashley Flansburg, 11 20:23 6:33
70 Isabel Guerrero, 11 23:24 7:32
79 Katelynn Staal, 9 24:02 7:44
96 Kennedy Moore, 10 25:34 8:14
111 Abi Stejskal, 9 27:00 8:41

Total Time = 2:00:23     Total Places = 370

12. North Fayette Valley
53 Lexi Steffens, 11 22:33 7:15
58 Ava Bilden, 10 22:44 7:19
61 Addison Chapman, 11 22:48 7:20
110 Mady Ney, 10 26:48 8:37
114 Keana Frank, 10 27:50 8:57
115 Grace Feldman, 10 27:55 8:59

Total Time = 2:02:43     Total Places = 396

13. Xavier
71 Eden Campbell, 12 23:26 7:32
76 Alma Cosgrove, 11 23:49 7:40
77 Madelyn Dake, 12 23:51 7:40
86 Teresa Nguyen, 10 24:58 8:02
97 Jaclyn Meyer, 11 25:34 8:14

Total Time = 2:01:38     Total Places = 407

14. Independence communit
65 Alyssa Larson, 11 23:02 7:25
66 Reaghan Ressler, 9 23:02 7:25
85 Bella Ressler, 10 24:52 8:00
92 Gabby Toale, 10 25:15 8:07
104 Ashlyn Martin, 11 26:21 8:29
105 Laura Smith, 11 26:30 8:32

Total Time = 2:02:32     Total Places = 412

15. Vinton Shellsburg
42 Charlee Johnson, 11 22:03 7:06
74 Olivia Primrose, 9 23:33 7:35
81 Molly Haisman, 10 24:07 7:45
108 Tori Elwick, 9 26:45 8:36
112 Rachel Rollinger, 9 27:05 8:43
113 Bailey Weeks, 10 27:29 8:51
117 Isabel Birker, 9 29:46 9:35

Total Time = 2:03:33     Total Places = 417

16. Anamosa
68 Leah Sleep, 10 23:13 7:28
75 Mickala Herrick, 10 23:44 7:38
88 Ava Scranton, 11 25:08 8:05
94 Maggie Wagner, 11 25:25 8:11
95 Emma Whitson, 10 25:30 8:12
100 Elise Broghammer, 9 25:55 8:20
116 Caejyn Helgens, 9 29:20 9:26

Total Time = 2:03:00     Total Places = 420



17. Maquoketa
78 Harley Eye, 12 23:54 7:41
89 Olivia McDermott, 10 25:08 8:05
91 Brittney Hovey, 11 25:13 8:07
93 Ariana Payton, 12 25:19 8:09
99 Ali Simmons, 10 25:47 8:18
103 Evelyn Nelson, 9 26:17 8:27

Total Time = 2:05:21     Total Places = 450

18. Oelwein
90 Jillian Prouty, 12 25:11 8:06
98 Merissa Rogers, 9 25:36 8:14
102 Claire Prouty, 9 26:16 8:27
106 Avarie Rahe, 9 26:35 8:33
107 Jory Mortenson, 11 26:40 8:35
109 Emmah Hoveland, 9 26:46 8:37

Total Time = 2:10:18     Total Places = 503

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Kora Katcher, 12 18:56 6:05 Center Point-Urbana
2 2 Amanda Treptow, 12 19:09 6:10 Jesup
3 3 Mackenzie Wilson, 9 19:24 6:15 Jesup
4 4 Addison Doughan, 9 19:38 6:19 Clear Lake
5 5 Laura Swart, 11 19:42 6:20 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
6 6 Lilly Boge, 12 19:43 6:21 Western Dubuque
7 7 Anna Hoffman, 12 19:50 6:23 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
8 8 Sydney Bochmann, 10 20:03 6:27 Waverly-Shell Rock
9 9 Alivia Edens, 10 20:06 6:28 Tipton
10 10 Clare Wright, 10 20:07 6:28 Jesup
11 11 Leah Digmann, 12 20:18 6:32 Western Dubuque
12 12 Maria Kruse, 10 20:19 6:32 Beckman Catholic
13 13 Reese Brownlee, 9 20:21 6:33 Clear Lake
14 14 Ashley Flansburg, 11 20:23 6:33 Springville
15 15 Emrie Johnson, 9 20:25 6:34 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
16 16 Emma Wilkerson, 10 20:28 6:35 Center Point-Urbana
17 17 Brenna Bodensteiner, 10 20:37 6:38 Waverly-Shell Rock
18 18 Isabella Graber, 11 20:37 6:38 Western Dubuque
19 19 Rebecca Hinderaker, 10 20:38 6:38 Tipton
20 20 Saidee Hamilton, 9 20:41 6:39 Tipton
21 21 Julia Mertz, 10 20:42 6:39 Beckman Catholic
22 22 Olivia Thul, 11 20:43 6:40 Western Dubuque
23 23 Coryn Wallick, 11 20:44 6:40 Tipton
24 24 Sydney McCormick, 9 20:45 6:40 Center Point-Urbana
25 25 Madelyn Reiter, 9 20:48 6:41 Beckman Catholic
26 26 Addie Nerem, 10 20:53 6:43 Tipton
27 27 Chloe Klabo, 10 20:57 6:44 Tipton
28 28 Ramey Dahlquist, 10 21:00 6:45 Waverly-Shell Rock
29 29 Emily Bowe, 9 21:02 6:46 Center Point-Urbana
30 30 Kaleena Hagen, 12 21:04 6:47 Tipton
31 31 Abby Knepper, 11 21:08 6:48 Beckman Catholic
32 32 Bella Meyers, 9 21:30 6:55 Western Dubuque
33 33 Makenzie Plagman, 12 21:32 6:56 Starmont
34 34 Abbie Moss, 9 21:35 6:57 Mount Vernon - Lisbon

7:00 Pace
35 35 Sierra Snyder, 10 21:47 7:01 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
36 36 Anita Vaske, 11 21:48 7:01 Starmont
37 37 Emma Smith, 9 21:55 7:03 Waverly-Shell Rock
38 38 Mya Vaske, 12 21:56 7:03 Starmont
39 39 Emily McLaughlin, 10 22:01 7:05 Clear Lake
40 40 Lucy Loecke, 12 22:02 7:05 West Delaware
41 41 Gabby Kaiser, 11 22:02 7:05 Western Dubuque
42 42 Charlee Johnson, 11 22:03 7:06 Vinton Shellsburg
43 43 Leah Taylor, 12 22:06 7:07 Center Point-Urbana
44 44 Maria Dudzik, 10 22:07 7:07 Beckman Catholic
45 45 Natalie O'Connor, 12 22:08 7:07 Jesup
46 46 Josie McMahon, 9 22:10 7:08 West Delaware
47 47 Kambree Hultquist, 12 22:12 7:09 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
48 Anna Conlin, 11 22:15 7:10 Cascade
49 48 Jailyn Kent, 9 22:17 7:10 Waverly-Shell Rock
50 49 Faith Rich, 11 22:20 7:11 West Delaware
51 50 Leah Cherry, 12 22:20 7:11 Waverly-Shell Rock
52 51 Madison Bockenstedt, 9 22:23 7:12 Center Point-Urbana
53 52 Noelle Bardgett, 10 22:23 7:12 West Delaware
54 53 Lexi Steffens, 11 22:33 7:15 North Fayette Valley
55 54 Emily Prier, 12 22:36 7:16 West Delaware
56 55 Sydney Thoma, 12 22:37 7:16 Jesup
57 56 Alexis Hauge, 10 22:41 7:18 Clear Lake
58 57 Maddie Tomson, 12 22:44 7:19 Jesup
59 58 Ava Bilden, 10 22:44 7:19 North Fayette Valley
60 59 Avery Sweeney, 9 22:45 7:19 Center Point-Urbana
61 60 Brooke Lewin, 11 22:47 7:20 West Delaware
62 61 Addison Chapman, 11 22:48 7:20 North Fayette Valley
63 62 Morgan Thomas, 12 22:48 7:20 Starmont
64 63 Nadia Telecky, 12 22:58 7:23 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
65 64 Abby Kass, 9 22:59 7:24 West Delaware
66 65 Alyssa Larson, 11 23:02 7:25 Independence communit
67 66 Reaghan Ressler, 9 23:02 7:25 Independence communit
68 67 Olivia Nesbit, 9 23:10 7:27 Jesup
69 68 Leah Sleep, 10 23:13 7:28 Anamosa
70 69 Jadyn Heesch, 11 23:19 7:30 Clear Lake
71 70 Isabel Guerrero, 11 23:24 7:32 Springville
72 71 Eden Campbell, 12 23:26 7:32 Xavier

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

73 72 Cece Jerome, 10 23:28 7:33 Waverly-Shell Rock
74 73 Olivia Fausnaugh, 11 23:32 7:34 Clear Lake
75 74 Olivia Primrose, 9 23:33 7:35 Vinton Shellsburg
76 Keira Richmond, 9 23:43 7:38 Isaac Newton Christia
77 75 Mickala Herrick, 10 23:44 7:38 Anamosa
78 76 Alma Cosgrove, 11 23:49 7:40 Xavier
79 77 Madelyn Dake, 12 23:51 7:40 Xavier
80 78 Harley Eye, 12 23:54 7:41 Maquoketa
81 79 Katelynn Staal, 9 24:02 7:44 Springville
82 80 Ella Nielsen, 11 24:04 7:44 Clear Lake
83 81 Molly Haisman, 10 24:07 7:45 Vinton Shellsburg
84 82 Natalie Hamlett, 9 24:10 7:47 Starmont
85 83 Ellie Recker, 11 24:20 7:50 Beckman Catholic
86 84 Jordan Thier, 11 24:29 7:53 Beckman Catholic
87 Lindsay Beyer, 9 24:34 7:54 East Buchanan

8:00 Pace
88 85 Bella Ressler, 10 24:52 8:00 Independence communit
89 86 Teresa Nguyen, 10 24:58 8:02 Xavier
90 Danielle Clayberg, 12 25:04 8:04 Isaac Newton Christia
91 87 Madelyn Otdoerfer, 11 25:07 8:05 Starmont
92 88 Ava Scranton, 11 25:08 8:05 Anamosa
93 89 Olivia McDermott, 10 25:08 8:05 Maquoketa
94 90 Jillian Prouty, 12 25:11 8:06 Oelwein
95 91 Brittney Hovey, 11 25:13 8:07 Maquoketa
96 92 Gabby Toale, 10 25:15 8:07 Independence communit
97 93 Ariana Payton, 12 25:19 8:09 Maquoketa
98 94 Maggie Wagner, 11 25:25 8:11 Anamosa
99 95 Emma Whitson, 10 25:30 8:12 Anamosa
100 96 Kennedy Moore, 10 25:34 8:14 Springville
101 97 Jaclyn Meyer, 11 25:34 8:14 Xavier
102 98 Merissa Rogers, 9 25:36 8:14 Oelwein
103 99 Ali Simmons, 10 25:47 8:18 Maquoketa
104 100 Elise Broghammer, 9 25:55 8:20 Anamosa
105 101 Autumn Keppler, 12 26:11 8:25 Starmont
106 Mary Fisher, 10 26:13 8:26 Isaac Newton Christia
107 102 Claire Prouty, 9 26:16 8:27 Oelwein
108 103 Evelyn Nelson, 9 26:17 8:27 Maquoketa
109 104 Ashlyn Martin, 11 26:21 8:29 Independence communit
110 105 Laura Smith, 11 26:30 8:32 Independence communit
111 106 Avarie Rahe, 9 26:35 8:33 Oelwein
112 107 Jory Mortenson, 11 26:40 8:35 Oelwein
113 108 Tori Elwick, 9 26:45 8:36 Vinton Shellsburg
114 109 Emmah Hoveland, 9 26:46 8:37 Oelwein
115 110 Mady Ney, 10 26:48 8:37 North Fayette Valley
116 111 Abi Stejskal, 9 27:00 8:41 Springville
117 112 Rachel Rollinger, 9 27:05 8:43 Vinton Shellsburg
118 Delaney Kremer, 9 27:25 8:49 Cascade
119 113 Bailey Weeks, 10 27:29 8:51 Vinton Shellsburg
120 114 Keana Frank, 10 27:50 8:57 North Fayette Valley
121 115 Grace Feldman, 10 27:55 8:59 North Fayette Valley

9:00 Pace
122 116 Caejyn Helgens, 9 29:20 9:26 Anamosa
123 117 Isabel Birker, 9 29:46 9:35 Vinton Shellsburg



41st Annual West Delaware Hawks XC Varsity Boys
Hart Ridge Golf Course

Oct. 5, 2021
Cloudy 68°, 8 MPH

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Tipton 57 5 6 10 15 21 69 91 16:57 0:36
2 Western Dubuque 122 1 12 31 37 41 43 82 17:14 2:14
3 Mount Vernon - Lisbon 137 18 26 28 32 33 35 113 17:29 0:24
4 Clear Lake 145 19 22 23 39 42 47 56 17:33 0:41
5 Waverly-Shell Rock 148 3 20 27 44 54 59 66 17:27 1:51
6 Maquoketa Valley 169 7 14 25 60 63 65 105 17:40 1:50
7 Oelwein 172 8 11 40 45 68 78 108 17:39 1:53
8 Center Point-Urbana 233 2 34 52 62 83 86 112 17:53 3:02
9 Jesup 252 4 46 64 67 71 75 79 18:04 2:12
10 Cr Xavier 278 17 50 51 70 90 114 121 18:16 1:55
11 Starmont 303 9 29 61 87 117 129 18:28 3:40
12 Anamosa 304 24 36 49 95 100 103 104 18:27 2:07
13 North Fayette Valley 330 30 55 72 74 99 106 127 18:34 1:56
14 Cascade 351 16 57 84 92 102 130 138 18:40 2:24
15 West Delaware 376 53 73 76 81 93 96 109 18:48 1:04
16 Vinton Shellsburg 409 38 77 80 98 116 125 140 19:06 2:33
17 East Buchanan 489 13 88 111 135 142 19:59 5:09
18 Alburnett 508 48 94 120 122 124 126 134 19:50 2:37
19 Maquoketa 542 58 101 118 132 133 139 20:16 3:00
20 Beckman Catholic 547 85 97 115 119 131 136 141 20:09 2:22
21 Independence communit 557 89 107 110 123 128 137 143 20:08 2:11

Incomplete Teams: Isaac Newton Christia, Springville

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Tipton
5 Clay Bohlmann, 9 16:41 5:22
6 Ty Nichols, 11 16:41 5:22
10 Cody Bohlmann, 12 16:55 5:26
15 Troy Butler, 12 17:09 5:31
21 Maxson Fogg, 9 17:16 5:33
69 Bob Ryan, 12 18:36 5:59
91 Zach Butler, 9 19:09 6:10

Total Time = 1:24:42     Total Places = 57

2. Western Dubuque
1 Eli Naumann, 12 15:42 5:03
12 Isaiah Hammerand, 11 17:04 5:29
31 Derek Fangmann, 11 17:34 5:39
37 Drew Meyer, 11 17:50 5:44
41 Brenden Begle, 12 17:56 5:46
43 Levi Meyer, 11 17:58 5:47
82 Brody Staner, 9 18:58 6:06

Total Time = 1:26:06     Total Places = 122

3. Mount Vernon - Lisbon
18 Carson Sansenbach, 12 17:14 5:33
26 Carter Hall, 12 17:26 5:36
28 Quincy Happel, 12 17:31 5:38
32 Luke Stephens, 10 17:35 5:39
33 Klayten Perreault, 10 17:37 5:40
35 Eli Dickson, 11 17:49 5:44
113 Junior Krob, 11 20:13 6:30

Total Time = 1:27:23     Total Places = 137

4. Clear Lake
19 Leo Tolentino, 11 17:15 5:33
22 Joe Faber, 11 17:17 5:34
23 Jack Crane, 11 17:22 5:35
39 Christopher Molander, 1117:53 5:45
42 Jaden Wright, 11 17:56 5:46
47 Vladimir Starrett, 12 18:05 5:49
56 Andrew Mixdorf, 11 18:18 5:53

Total Time = 1:27:43     Total Places = 145

5. Waverly-Shell Rock
3 Nick Kepford, 12 16:22 5:16
20 Caleb Hoins, 11 17:15 5:33
27 Andrew Cummer, 12 17:26 5:36
44 Caden Kueker, 11 17:59 5:47
54 Gavin Barry, 10 18:13 5:52
59 Jack Beam, 12 18:27 5:56
66 Marshall Meyer, 11 18:35 5:59

Total Time = 1:27:15     Total Places = 148

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

6. Maquoketa Valley
7 Cy Huber, 12 16:43 5:23
14 Nolan Ries, 12 17:08 5:31
25 Michael Schaul, 12 17:25 5:36
60 Matthew Schaul, 9 18:28 5:56
63 Arion Rave, 9 18:33 5:58
65 George Livingston, 10 18:34 5:58
105 Toby Grimm, 10 19:41 6:20

Total Time = 1:28:17     Total Places = 169

7. Oelwein
8 Ray Gearhart, 11 16:44 5:23
11 Brennan Sauser, 12 16:58 5:28
40 Jacob Sullivan, 11 17:55 5:46
45 Conall Sauser, 9 18:02 5:48
68 Benjamin Driscoll, 10 18:36 5:59
78 Andrew Rownd, 12 18:52 6:04
108 Caleb Schunk, 9 19:49 6:22

Total Time = 1:28:15     Total Places = 172

8. Center Point-Urbana
2 Eli Larson, 12 15:57 5:08
34 Brody Behrens, 10 17:43 5:42
52 Casey Kirtz, 10 18:11 5:51
62 Robbie Dillon, 12 18:31 5:57
83 Carter Easton, 9 18:59 6:06
86 Jonah Salow, 11 19:04 6:08
112 Will Gerhold, 11 19:53 6:24

Total Time = 1:29:21     Total Places = 233

9. Jesup
4 Nolan Evans, 11 16:25 5:17
46 Kile Rottinghaus, 11 18:05 5:49
64 Nathan Pint, 9 18:33 5:58
67 Tyler Nolan, 9 18:36 5:59
71 Logan Zuck, 11 18:37 5:59
75 Ayden Gonzalez, 9 18:49 6:03
79 Silas Wehrspan, 11 18:54 6:05

Total Time = 1:30:16     Total Places = 252

10. Cr Xavier
17 Randall Kinner, 12 17:13 5:32
50 Marcus Camacho, 10 18:09 5:50
51 Alec Battien, 11 18:09 5:50
70 Brady Horstmann, 12 18:37 5:59
90 Tim Lesnik, 11 19:08 6:09
114 Liam Perreault, 10 20:17 6:31
121 Quinn Laurent, 12 20:31 6:36

Total Time = 1:31:16     Total Places = 278

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

11. Starmont
9 Charlie Sieck, 11 16:45 5:23
29 Henry Hayes, 12 17:33 5:39
61 Ian Otdoerfer, 9 18:31 5:57
87 Lane German, 11 19:04 6:08
117 Braydon Wedo, 11 20:24 6:34
129 Kyle Sherman, 9 21:20 6:52

Total Time = 1:32:17     Total Places = 303

12. Anamosa
24 Shea Keister, 11 17:25 5:36
36 Drew Pate, 12 17:49 5:44
49 Seth Countryman, 9 18:09 5:50
95 Tristan Weers, 12 19:20 6:13
100 Gabe Wilmoth, 9 19:31 6:17
103 Carver Reiss, 9 19:35 6:18
104 Caleb Loehr, 11 19:35 6:18

Total Time = 1:32:14     Total Places = 304

13. North Fayette Valley
30 Caleb Zurbriggen, 12 17:34 5:39
55 Lukas McGowan, 10 18:16 5:53
72 Ben Miller, 12 18:42 6:01
74 Dillon Spargrove, 11 18:48 6:03
99 Leo Phan, 11 19:30 6:16
106 Mica Zurbriggen, 10 19:43 6:21
127 John Starrett, 11 21:02 6:46

Total Time = 1:32:50     Total Places = 330

14. Cascade
16 Adam Knepper, 11 17:11 5:32
57 Max Nadeau, 11 18:21 5:54
84 Lane Cook, 9 18:59 6:07
92 Davis Trumm, 12 19:14 6:11
102 Ben Gehl, 11 19:34 6:18
130 Nathaniel Manternach, 10

21:21 6:52
138 Eli Merfeld, 9 21:49 7:01

Total Time = 1:33:19     Total Places = 351

15. West Delaware
53 Zach Wenger, 10 18:12 5:51
73 Evan Kartman, 10 18:44 6:01
76 Nolan Mensen, 9 18:51 6:04
81 Jase Turnis, 9 18:55 6:05
93 Alex Steffen, 10 19:16 6:12
96 Nicholas Mensen, 10 19:23 6:14
109 Dominic Mastin, 10 19:50 6:23

Total Time = 1:33:58     Total Places = 376



16. Vinton Shellsburg
38 Elijah Blix, 10 17:50 5:44
77 Merritt Bodeker, 10 18:52 6:04
80 Aldin Swanson, 9 18:54 6:05
98 Eli Page, 9 19:30 6:16
116 Reese Truax, 9 20:23 6:33
125 Zach Klopping, 9 20:51 6:43
140 Max Janssen, 9 22:09 7:07

Total Time = 1:35:29     Total Places = 409

17. East Buchanan
13 Noah Valenzuela, 10 17:08 5:31
88 Ben Hesner, 11 19:06 6:09
111 Sam Cook, 11 19:50 6:23
135 Jaden Peyton, 11 21:33 6:56
142 Westin Moses, 9 22:17 7:10

Total Time = 1:39:54     Total Places = 489

18. Alburnett
48 Lucas Ahrendsen, 12 18:06 5:50
94 Blaine McGraw, 12 19:17 6:12
120 Andrew Ossman, 12 20:30 6:36
122 Max Crist, 12 20:32 6:36
124 Austin Schechinger, 9 20:43 6:40
126 Dylan Barenz, 12 20:59 6:45
134 Trenton Abel, 9 21:29 6:55

Total Time = 1:39:08     Total Places = 508

19. Maquoketa
58 Cameron Tracy, 10 18:26 5:56
101 Jacob Nabb, 9 19:32 6:17
118 Breckin Downey, 10 20:29 6:35
132 Victor Frana, 10 21:25 6:53
133 Vincent Frana, 10 21:26 6:54
139 Jayden Koos, 11 21:53 7:02

Total Time = 1:41:18     Total Places = 542

20. Beckman Catholic
85 Jacob Schlarmann, 10 19:03 6:08
97 Joe Schneider, 11 19:27 6:15
115 Spencer Rea, 11 20:17 6:32
119 Parker Domeyer, 9 20:30 6:36
131 John Paul Grebner, 11 21:25 6:53
136 Sheldon Corkery, 12 21:35 6:57
141 Shawn Brunsman, 9 22:13 7:09

Total Time = 1:40:42     Total Places = 547

21. Independence communit
89 Robert Hansen, 12 19:07 6:09
107 Weiand Kale, 11 19:46 6:22
110 Ethan Cahalan, 9 19:50 6:23
123 Matt Tudor, 12 20:36 6:38
128 Gates Blake, 10 21:18 6:51
137 Carter Straw, 11 21:44 6:59
143 Yoshito Hirohana, 11 22:54 7:22

Total Time = 1:40:37     Total Places = 557

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Eli Naumann, 12 15:42 5:03 Western Dubuque
2 2 Eli Larson, 12 15:57 5:08 Center Point-Urbana
3 3 Nick Kepford, 12 16:22 5:16 Waverly-Shell Rock
4 4 Nolan Evans, 11 16:25 5:17 Jesup
5 5 Clay Bohlmann, 9 16:41 5:22 Tipton
6 6 Ty Nichols, 11 16:41 5:22 Tipton
7 7 Cy Huber, 12 16:43 5:23 Maquoketa Valley
8 8 Ray Gearhart, 11 16:44 5:23 Oelwein
9 9 Charlie Sieck, 11 16:45 5:23 Starmont
10 10 Cody Bohlmann, 12 16:55 5:26 Tipton
11 11 Brennan Sauser, 12 16:58 5:28 Oelwein
12 12 Isaiah Hammerand, 11 17:04 5:29 Western Dubuque
13 13 Noah Valenzuela, 10 17:08 5:31 East Buchanan
14 14 Nolan Ries, 12 17:08 5:31 Maquoketa Valley
15 15 Troy Butler, 12 17:09 5:31 Tipton
16 16 Adam Knepper, 11 17:11 5:32 Cascade
17 17 Randall Kinner, 12 17:13 5:32 Cr Xavier
18 18 Carson Sansenbach, 12 17:14 5:33 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
19 19 Leo Tolentino, 11 17:15 5:33 Clear Lake
20 20 Caleb Hoins, 11 17:15 5:33 Waverly-Shell Rock
21 21 Maxson Fogg, 9 17:16 5:33 Tipton
22 22 Joe Faber, 11 17:17 5:34 Clear Lake
23 23 Jack Crane, 11 17:22 5:35 Clear Lake
24 24 Shea Keister, 11 17:25 5:36 Anamosa
25 25 Michael Schaul, 12 17:25 5:36 Maquoketa Valley
26 26 Carter Hall, 12 17:26 5:36 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
27 27 Andrew Cummer, 12 17:26 5:36 Waverly-Shell Rock
28 28 Quincy Happel, 12 17:31 5:38 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
29 29 Henry Hayes, 12 17:33 5:39 Starmont
30 30 Caleb Zurbriggen, 12 17:34 5:39 North Fayette Valley
31 31 Derek Fangmann, 11 17:34 5:39 Western Dubuque
32 32 Luke Stephens, 10 17:35 5:39 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
33 33 Klayten Perreault, 10 17:37 5:40 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
34 34 Brody Behrens, 10 17:43 5:42 Center Point-Urbana

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

35 35 Eli Dickson, 11 17:49 5:44 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
36 36 Drew Pate, 12 17:49 5:44 Anamosa
37 37 Drew Meyer, 11 17:50 5:44 Western Dubuque
38 38 Elijah Blix, 10 17:50 5:44 Vinton Shellsburg
39 39 Christopher Molander, 1117:53 5:45 Clear Lake
40 40 Jacob Sullivan, 11 17:55 5:46 Oelwein
41 41 Brenden Begle, 12 17:56 5:46 Western Dubuque
42 42 Jaden Wright, 11 17:56 5:46 Clear Lake
43 43 Levi Meyer, 11 17:58 5:47 Western Dubuque
44 44 Caden Kueker, 11 17:59 5:47 Waverly-Shell Rock
45 45 Conall Sauser, 9 18:02 5:48 Oelwein
46 46 Kile Rottinghaus, 11 18:05 5:49 Jesup
47 47 Vladimir Starrett, 12 18:05 5:49 Clear Lake
48 48 Lucas Ahrendsen, 12 18:06 5:50 Alburnett
49 49 Seth Countryman, 9 18:09 5:50 Anamosa
50 50 Marcus Camacho, 10 18:09 5:50 Cr Xavier
51 51 Alec Battien, 11 18:09 5:50 Cr Xavier
52 Evan Robertson, 11 18:11 5:51 Springville
53 52 Casey Kirtz, 10 18:11 5:51 Center Point-Urbana
54 53 Zach Wenger, 10 18:12 5:51 West Delaware
55 54 Gavin Barry, 10 18:13 5:52 Waverly-Shell Rock
56 55 Lukas McGowan, 10 18:16 5:53 North Fayette Valley
57 56 Andrew Mixdorf, 11 18:18 5:53 Clear Lake
58 57 Max Nadeau, 11 18:21 5:54 Cascade
59 58 Cameron Tracy, 10 18:26 5:56 Maquoketa
60 59 Jack Beam, 12 18:27 5:56 Waverly-Shell Rock
61 60 Matthew Schaul, 9 18:28 5:56 Maquoketa Valley
62 61 Ian Otdoerfer, 9 18:31 5:57 Starmont
63 62 Robbie Dillon, 12 18:31 5:57 Center Point-Urbana
64 63 Arion Rave, 9 18:33 5:58 Maquoketa Valley
65 64 Nathan Pint, 9 18:33 5:58 Jesup
66 65 George Livingston, 10 18:34 5:58 Maquoketa Valley
67 66 Marshall Meyer, 11 18:35 5:59 Waverly-Shell Rock
68 67 Tyler Nolan, 9 18:36 5:59 Jesup



69 68 Benjamin Driscoll, 10 18:36 5:59 Oelwein
70 69 Bob Ryan, 12 18:36 5:59 Tipton
71 70 Brady Horstmann, 12 18:37 5:59 Cr Xavier
72 71 Logan Zuck, 11 18:37 5:59 Jesup

6:00 Pace
73 72 Ben Miller, 12 18:42 6:01 North Fayette Valley
74 Jack Stamp, 9 18:43 6:01 Springville
75 73 Evan Kartman, 10 18:44 6:01 West Delaware
76 74 Dillon Spargrove, 11 18:48 6:03 North Fayette Valley
77 75 Ayden Gonzalez, 9 18:49 6:03 Jesup
78 76 Nolan Mensen, 9 18:51 6:04 West Delaware
79 77 Merritt Bodeker, 10 18:52 6:04 Vinton Shellsburg
80 78 Andrew Rownd, 12 18:52 6:04 Oelwein
81 79 Silas Wehrspan, 11 18:54 6:05 Jesup
82 80 Aldin Swanson, 9 18:54 6:05 Vinton Shellsburg
83 81 Jase Turnis, 9 18:55 6:05 West Delaware
84 Drew Grimm, 12 18:56 6:05 Isaac Newton Christia
85 82 Brody Staner, 9 18:58 6:06 Western Dubuque
86 83 Carter Easton, 9 18:59 6:06 Center Point-Urbana
87 84 Lane Cook, 9 18:59 6:07 Cascade
88 85 Jacob Schlarmann, 10 19:03 6:08 Beckman Catholic
89 86 Jonah Salow, 11 19:04 6:08 Center Point-Urbana
90 87 Lane German, 11 19:04 6:08 Starmont
91 88 Ben Hesner, 11 19:06 6:09 East Buchanan
92 89 Robert Hansen, 12 19:07 6:09 Independence communit
93 90 Tim Lesnik, 11 19:08 6:09 Cr Xavier
94 91 Zach Butler, 9 19:09 6:10 Tipton
95 92 Davis Trumm, 12 19:14 6:11 Cascade
96 93 Alex Steffen, 10 19:16 6:12 West Delaware
97 94 Blaine McGraw, 12 19:17 6:12 Alburnett
98 95 Tristan Weers, 12 19:20 6:13 Anamosa
99 96 Nicholas Mensen, 10 19:23 6:14 West Delaware
100 97 Joe Schneider, 11 19:27 6:15 Beckman Catholic
101 98 Eli Page, 9 19:30 6:16 Vinton Shellsburg
102 99 Leo Phan, 11 19:30 6:16 North Fayette Valley
103 100 Gabe Wilmoth, 9 19:31 6:17 Anamosa
104 101 Jacob Nabb, 9 19:32 6:17 Maquoketa
105 102 Ben Gehl, 11 19:34 6:18 Cascade
106 103 Carver Reiss, 9 19:35 6:18 Anamosa
107 104 Caleb Loehr, 11 19:35 6:18 Anamosa
108 Jack Kendall, 12 19:36 6:18 Isaac Newton Christia
109 Arthur Seufferlein, 9 19:39 6:19 Isaac Newton Christia
110 105 Toby Grimm, 10 19:41 6:20 Maquoketa Valley
111 106 Mica Zurbriggen, 10 19:43 6:21 North Fayette Valley
112 107 Weiand Kale, 11 19:46 6:22 Independence communit
113 108 Caleb Schunk, 9 19:49 6:22 Oelwein
114 109 Dominic Mastin, 10 19:50 6:23 West Delaware
115 110 Ethan Cahalan, 9 19:50 6:23 Independence communit
116 111 Sam Cook, 11 19:50 6:23 East Buchanan
117 112 Will Gerhold, 11 19:53 6:24 Center Point-Urbana
118 113 Junior Krob, 11 20:13 6:30 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
119 114 Liam Perreault, 10 20:17 6:31 Cr Xavier
120 115 Spencer Rea, 11 20:17 6:32 Beckman Catholic
121 116 Reese Truax, 9 20:23 6:33 Vinton Shellsburg
122 117 Braydon Wedo, 11 20:24 6:34 Starmont
123 118 Breckin Downey, 10 20:29 6:35 Maquoketa
124 119 Parker Domeyer, 9 20:30 6:36 Beckman Catholic
125 120 Andrew Ossman, 12 20:30 6:36 Alburnett
126 121 Quinn Laurent, 12 20:31 6:36 Cr Xavier
127 122 Max Crist, 12 20:32 6:36 Alburnett
128 123 Matt Tudor, 12 20:36 6:38 Independence communit
129 124 Austin Schechinger, 9 20:43 6:40 Alburnett
130 125 Zach Klopping, 9 20:51 6:43 Vinton Shellsburg
131 126 Dylan Barenz, 12 20:59 6:45 Alburnett
132 127 John Starrett, 11 21:02 6:46 North Fayette Valley
133 128 Gates Blake, 10 21:18 6:51 Independence communit
134 129 Kyle Sherman, 9 21:20 6:52 Starmont
135 130 Nathaniel Manternach, 10

21:21 6:52 Cascade
136 131 John Paul Grebner, 11 21:25 6:53 Beckman Catholic
137 132 Victor Frana, 10 21:25 6:53 Maquoketa
138 133 Vincent Frana, 10 21:26 6:54 Maquoketa
139 134 Trenton Abel, 9 21:29 6:55 Alburnett
140 135 Jaden Peyton, 11 21:33 6:56 East Buchanan
141 136 Sheldon Corkery, 12 21:35 6:57 Beckman Catholic
142 Grant Chrissman, 10 21:36 6:57 Springville
143 137 Carter Straw, 11 21:44 6:59 Independence communit

7:00 Pace
144 138 Eli Merfeld, 9 21:49 7:01 Cascade
145 139 Jayden Koos, 11 21:53 7:02 Maquoketa
146 Joshua Jackson, 12 22:04 7:06 Isaac Newton Christia
147 140 Max Janssen, 9 22:09 7:07 Vinton Shellsburg
148 141 Shawn Brunsman, 9 22:13 7:09 Beckman Catholic
149 142 Westin Moses, 9 22:17 7:10 East Buchanan
150 Creston Cordes, 9 22:44 7:19 Springville
151 143 Yoshito Hirohana, 11 22:54 7:22 Independence communit



41st Annual West Delaware Hawks XC JV Girls
Hart Ridge Golf Course

Oct. 5, 2021
Cloudy 67, 8 MPH

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Tipton 25 1 2 4 8 10 40 22:27 2:16
2 West Delaware 68 7 9 11 13 28 30 31 23:29 1:12
3 Jesup 70 5 6 12 15 32 34 41 23:29 1:27
4 Center Point-Urbana 71 3 14 16 18 20 26 35 23:21 1:43
5 Mount Vernon - Lisbon 132 22 23 24 27 36 37 38 24:10 0:58
6 Waverly-Shell Rock 166 19 21 33 44 49 51 52 24:44 2:14
7 Beckman Catholic 212 25 39 47 48 53 61 67 25:26 2:28
8 Western Dubuque 220 17 29 57 58 59 60 64 26:13 4:05
9 Xavier 235 42 43 46 50 54 26:02 2:05
10 Starmont 281 45 55 56 62 63 65 66 27:28 3:15

Incomplete Teams: Alburnett, Clear Lake, Edgewood-Colesburg, Independence communit, Maquoketa Valley, Oelwein, Vinton Shellsburg

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Tipton
1 Addi Tholen, 10 21:01 6:46
2 Mack Walter, 10 21:57 7:04
4 Alyssa Mente, 12 22:48 7:20
8 Karli Hines, 9 23:08 7:27
10 Sydney Barton, 12 23:17 7:29
40 Tatum Nebergall, 9 25:02 8:03

Total Time = 1:52:11     Total Places = 25

2. West Delaware
7 Makayla Gasper, 12 23:06 7:26
9 Trudy Loecke, 9 23:13 7:28
11 Izzy Schmitz, 10 23:22 7:31
13 Emma Hogan, 10 23:26 7:32
28 Willow Thompson, 11 24:17 7:49
30 Claire Ridenour, 11 24:24 7:51
31 Faith Litterer, 11 24:24 7:51

Total Time = 1:57:24     Total Places = 68

3. Jesup
5 Katelyn Zelle, 9 22:58 7:23
6 Amaya Trebon-Boyd, 9 23:00 7:24
12 Mckenna Albert, 10 23:24 7:32
15 Karlie Schutte, 9 23:34 7:35
32 Alexis Vanderwerf, 12 24:25 7:51
34 Lydia Wehrspann, 10 24:43 7:57
41 Peyton Bose, 9 25:13 8:07

Total Time = 1:57:21     Total Places = 70

4. Center Point-Urbana
3 Julia Paine, 9 22:05 7:06
14 Laine Hadsall, 11 23:33 7:35
16 Alivia Sweeney, 11 23:37 7:36
18 Emma Gorton, 12 23:42 7:37
20 Kylie Lewis, 10 23:47 7:39
26 Julia Eikenberry, 12 24:10 7:47
35 Maggie Mathis, 10 24:46 7:58

Total Time = 1:56:44     Total Places = 71

5. Mount Vernon - Lisbon
22 Clare Nydegger, 9 23:51 7:41
23 Anna Vavricek, 10 23:53 7:41
24 Laila Moellering, 11 23:59 7:43
27 Kylie Pyatt, 10 24:17 7:49
36 Audrey Tucker, 10 24:49 7:59
37 Lillian Wischmeyer, 10 24:50 7:59
38 Emily Patten, 10 24:54 8:01

Total Time = 2:00:49     Total Places = 132

6. Waverly-Shell Rock
19 Lindee Rohne, 10 23:47 7:39
21 Jaide Bittinger, 11 23:50 7:40
33 Ava Folkerts, 12 24:29 7:53
44 Gemma Beam, 11 25:31 8:13
49 Kyla Foy, 11 26:01 8:22
51 Alli Seegers, 11 26:20 8:28
52 Jenna Keller, 11 26:20 8:29

Total Time = 2:03:38     Total Places = 166

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7. Beckman Catholic
25 Sydney Reiter, 12 24:00 7:43
39 Mallory Rea, 10 25:01 8:03
47 Paula Braun, 12 25:47 8:18
48 Marie Grebner, 9 25:54 8:20
53 Mary Reed, 11 26:27 8:31
61 Chloe Goedken, 9 27:51 8:58
67 Valery Meyer, 12 33:18 10:43

Total Time = 2:07:09     Total Places = 212

8. Western Dubuque
17 Haylee DeLong, 12 23:38 7:36
29 Kylie Nauman, 11 24:23 7:51
57 Claire McGrane, 10 27:36 8:53
58 Shelby Rice, 12 27:42 8:55
59 Natalie Meyers, 12 27:42 8:55
60 Claire Neuman, 12 27:42 8:55
64 Maggie Scherbring, 11 28:59 9:19

Total Time = 2:11:01     Total Places = 220

9. Xavier
42 Jordan Jansen, 12 25:17 8:08
43 Jaleah Klein, 12 25:27 8:11
46 Paige Denman, 11 25:46 8:17
50 Sofie Fuhrman, 12 26:17 8:27
54 Ana Maria Cawley, 12 27:22 8:48

Total Time = 2:10:09     Total Places = 235

10. Starmont
45 Kristen Haynes, 9 25:31 8:13
55 Wendy Opperman, 10 27:23 8:49
56 Katie Meade, 10 27:34 8:52
62 Celia Powell, 12 28:03 9:02
63 Keilah Miller, 11 28:46 9:15
65 Kelly Donat, 9 30:14 9:44
66 Lauri Lengen, 11 32:36 10:29

Total Time = 2:17:17     Total Places = 281



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Addi Tholen, 10 21:01 6:46 Tipton
7:00 Pace

2 2 Mack Walter, 10 21:57 7:04 Tipton
3 3 Julia Paine, 9 22:05 7:06 Center Point-Urbana
4 Isabel Imler, 10 22:28 7:14 Maquoketa Valley
5 4 Alyssa Mente, 12 22:48 7:20 Tipton
6 Brooke Amling, 10 22:55 7:22 Edgewood-Colesburg
7 5 Katelyn Zelle, 9 22:58 7:23 Jesup
8 6 Amaya Trebon-Boyd, 9 23:00 7:24 Jesup
9 7 Makayla Gasper, 12 23:06 7:26 West Delaware
10 8 Karli Hines, 9 23:08 7:27 Tipton
11 9 Trudy Loecke, 9 23:13 7:28 West Delaware
12 10 Sydney Barton, 12 23:17 7:29 Tipton
13 11 Izzy Schmitz, 10 23:22 7:31 West Delaware
14 12 Mckenna Albert, 10 23:24 7:32 Jesup
15 13 Emma Hogan, 10 23:26 7:32 West Delaware
16 14 Laine Hadsall, 11 23:33 7:35 Center Point-Urbana
17 15 Karlie Schutte, 9 23:34 7:35 Jesup
18 16 Alivia Sweeney, 11 23:37 7:36 Center Point-Urbana
19 17 Haylee DeLong, 12 23:38 7:36 Western Dubuque
20 18 Emma Gorton, 12 23:42 7:37 Center Point-Urbana
21 19 Lindee Rohne, 10 23:47 7:39 Waverly-Shell Rock
22 20 Kylie Lewis, 10 23:47 7:39 Center Point-Urbana
23 21 Jaide Bittinger, 11 23:50 7:40 Waverly-Shell Rock
24 22 Clare Nydegger, 9 23:51 7:41 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
25 23 Anna Vavricek, 10 23:53 7:41 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
26 Brooke Bolinger, 10 23:56 7:42 Edgewood-Colesburg
27 24 Laila Moellering, 11 23:59 7:43 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
28 25 Sydney Reiter, 12 24:00 7:43 Beckman Catholic
29 26 Julia Eikenberry, 12 24:10 7:47 Center Point-Urbana
30 27 Kylie Pyatt, 10 24:17 7:49 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
31 28 Willow Thompson, 11 24:17 7:49 West Delaware
32 29 Kylie Nauman, 11 24:23 7:51 Western Dubuque
33 30 Claire Ridenour, 11 24:24 7:51 West Delaware
34 31 Faith Litterer, 11 24:24 7:51 West Delaware
35 32 Alexis Vanderwerf, 12 24:25 7:51 Jesup
36 33 Ava Folkerts, 12 24:29 7:53 Waverly-Shell Rock
37 Maggie Millenkamp, 10 24:36 7:55 West Delaware
38 Stephanie LaRosa, 10 24:39 7:56 West Delaware
39 Ava Neuhaus, 11 24:40 7:56 West Delaware
40 Taylor Domeyer, 10 24:41 7:56 West Delaware
41 34 Lydia Wehrspann, 10 24:43 7:57 Jesup
42 Aspen Ahrenholz, 11 24:43 7:57 Vinton Shellsburg
43 35 Maggie Mathis, 10 24:46 7:58 Center Point-Urbana
44 36 Audrey Tucker, 10 24:49 7:59 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
45 37 Lillian Wischmeyer, 10 24:50 7:59 Mount Vernon - Lisbon

8:00 Pace
46 Allison Mourlam, 9 24:52 8:00 Center Point-Urbana
47 Abigail O'Rear, 10 24:53 8:00 West Delaware
48 38 Emily Patten, 10 24:54 8:01 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
49 39 Mallory Rea, 10 25:01 8:03 Beckman Catholic
50 Alexis McTaggart, 12 25:02 8:03 West Delaware
51 40 Tatum Nebergall, 9 25:02 8:03 Tipton
52 Emmaline Campbell, 11 25:12 8:06 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
53 41 Peyton Bose, 9 25:13 8:07 Jesup
54 Emma Demuth, 12 25:15 8:07 Center Point-Urbana
55 42 Jordan Jansen, 12 25:17 8:08 Xavier
56 Allison Gerhold, 9 25:18 8:08 Center Point-Urbana
57 43 Jaleah Klein, 12 25:27 8:11 Xavier
58 44 Gemma Beam, 11 25:31 8:13 Waverly-Shell Rock
59 45 Kristen Haynes, 9 25:31 8:13 Starmont
60 Haley Nie, 12 25:42 8:16 Jesup
61 46 Paige Denman, 11 25:46 8:17 Xavier
62 47 Paula Braun, 12 25:47 8:18 Beckman Catholic
63 48 Marie Grebner, 9 25:54 8:20 Beckman Catholic
64 McKenna Bush, 9 25:59 8:22 Maquoketa Valley
65 49 Kyla Foy, 11 26:01 8:22 Waverly-Shell Rock
66 Ryley Goebel, 12 26:02 8:23 Center Point-Urbana
67 Emily Benitz, 11 26:04 8:23 Clear Lake
68 Elizabeth Barns, 11 26:14 8:27 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
69 Jaylynn Wyckoff, 10 26:15 8:27 Center Point-Urbana
70 Isabelle Graubard, 9 26:16 8:27 Alburnett
71 50 Sofie Fuhrman, 12 26:17 8:27 Xavier
72 Tori Oelrich, 11 26:18 8:28 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
73 51 Alli Seegers, 11 26:20 8:28 Waverly-Shell Rock
74 52 Jenna Keller, 11 26:20 8:29 Waverly-Shell Rock
75 53 Mary Reed, 11 26:27 8:31 Beckman Catholic
76 Maddie Hoeger, 11 26:27 8:31 West Delaware
77 Maddie Leisure, 9 26:36 8:34 Clear Lake
78 Lyndsey Hospodarsky, 10

26:42 8:36 Alburnett
79 Kasia Wiebel, 12 26:46 8:37 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
80 Ava Bockenstedt, 10 26:47 8:37 West Delaware
81 Abby Elsamiller, 10 26:53 8:39 Waverly-Shell Rock
82 Kristina Miller, 11 26:56 8:40 Clear Lake
83 Schyler Meyer, 11 26:58 8:41 Edgewood-Colesburg
84 Camryn Buseman, 11 27:01 8:42 Waverly-Shell Rock
85 Camille Thorson, 10 27:03 8:42 Jesup
86 Keara Emerson, 11 27:04 8:43 West Delaware
87 Allison Hogan, 10 27:09 8:44 Maquoketa Valley
88 Alexis Gielau, 11 27:10 8:45 Waverly-Shell Rock
89 Sydney Schwartz, 11 27:16 8:46 Independence communit

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

90 Sylvie Mersch, 11 27:20 8:48 West Delaware
91 54 Ana Maria Cawley, 12 27:22 8:48 Xavier
92 55 Wendy Opperman, 10 27:23 8:49 Starmont
93 Maylin Coates, 10 27:27 8:50 West Delaware
94 Lily Booth, 12 27:32 8:52 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
95 56 Katie Meade, 10 27:34 8:52 Starmont
96 Kennedy Klostermann, 11

27:35 8:53 West Delaware
97 57 Claire McGrane, 10 27:36 8:53 Western Dubuque
98 58 Shelby Rice, 12 27:42 8:55 Western Dubuque
99 59 Natalie Meyers, 12 27:42 8:55 Western Dubuque
100 60 Claire Neuman, 12 27:42 8:55 Western Dubuque
101 Maura Rauch, 12 27:50 8:57 Center Point-Urbana
102 61 Chloe Goedken, 9 27:51 8:58 Beckman Catholic
103 Emily Hubbard, 11 27:53 8:58 Waverly-Shell Rock
104 Jordan Hogan, 12 27:55 8:59 Maquoketa Valley

9:00 Pace
105 62 Celia Powell, 12 28:03 9:02 Starmont
106 Yani Hansen, 10 28:06 9:03 Center Point-Urbana
107 Jenna Funke, 11 28:09 9:03 West Delaware
108 Maddie Toulouse, 10 28:15 9:05 Independence communit
109 Evie Gerhing, 11 28:42 9:14 Alburnett
110 63 Keilah Miller, 11 28:46 9:15 Starmont
111 Luca Smith, 10 28:50 9:17 West Delaware
112 64 Maggie Scherbring, 11 28:59 9:19 Western Dubuque
113 Samantha Burds, 12 29:22 9:27 Western Dubuque
114 Megan Arjes, 11 29:23 9:27 Waverly-Shell Rock
115 Sydney Rahe, 10 29:47 9:35 Oelwein
116 Gwenith Pasker, 9 29:58 9:39 West Delaware
117 Ana White, 12 30:14 9:44 West Delaware
118 65 Kelly Donat, 9 30:14 9:44 Starmont
119 Quinlan Denes, 12 30:17 9:45 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
120 Kelly Kane, 10 30:18 9:45 Jesup
121 Maddie Hildebrand, 10 30:46 9:54 West Delaware
122 Sammy Recker, 12 30:48 9:55 Western Dubuque

10:00 Pace
123 Annabelle Newton, 10 32:22 10:25 Vinton Shellsburg
124 Ella Hansel, 9 32:26 10:26 Waverly-Shell Rock
125 Ellie McDermott, 12 32:30 10:27 Western Dubuque
126 66 Lauri Lengen, 11 32:36 10:29 Starmont
127 Sydney Hansel, 9 32:39 10:30 Waverly-Shell Rock
128 Jacki Engledow, 8 32:50 10:34 Alburnett
129 Cambrie Pitz, 9 33:01 10:38 Western Dubuque
130 67 Valery Meyer, 12 33:18 10:43 Beckman Catholic
131 Averie Freeman, 11 33:30 10:47 Waverly-Shell Rock
132 Grace Recker, 9 33:35 10:48 Starmont
133 Ryley Hartman, 9 33:39 10:50 Oelwein
134 Audrey Jolley, 10 33:42 10:51 West Delaware
135 Ella Schunk, 11 34:05 10:58 Oelwein
136 Annie Cummer, 10 34:06 10:58 Starmont

11:00 Pace
137 Macie Johnson, 9 34:54 11:14 Waverly-Shell Rock



41st Annual West Delaware Hawks XC JV Boys
Hart Ridge Golf Course

Oct. 5, 2021
Cloudy 67, 8 MPH

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Mount Vernon - Lisbon 15 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 18:20 0:50
2 Clear Lake 96 11 12 17 23 33 56 76 19:34 1:16
3 Western Dubuque 105 10 13 15 28 39 43 45 19:39 1:39
4 Center Point-Urbana 126 8 20 21 35 42 73 92 19:52 2:04
5 West Delaware 128 14 18 27 32 37 38 40 19:58 1:18
6 Anamosa 174 16 30 31 44 53 84 20:23 1:50
7 Tipton 192 22 26 34 52 58 20:29 1:47
8 Edgewood-Colesburg 202 9 19 47 60 67 108 112 20:33 3:12
9 Oelwein 252 24 25 46 72 85 111 21:03 2:42
10 Waverly-Shell Rock 261 29 50 57 62 63 86 87 21:11 1:34
11 Jesup 282 36 48 59 68 71 114 21:24 1:24
12 Cascade 365 54 61 79 81 90 103 22:03 1:22
13 Independence communit 399 64 65 74 77 119 120 22:49 4:31
14* North Fayette Valley 403 55 75 88 89 96 97 99 22:20 1:46
15* Cr Xavier 403 41 51 102 104 105 113 22:37 3:18
16 Beckman Catholic 412 70 78 80 91 93 95 116 22:23 0:46
17 Alburnett 413 49 69 82 98 115 22:49 4:30
18 Starmont 468 66 94 100 101 107 23:09 2:26
19 Vinton Shellsburg 525 83 106 109 110 117 118 121 24:15 3:14

Incomplete Teams: Maquoketa, Maquoketa Valley

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Mount Vernon - Lisbon
1 Grady Olberding, 9 17:47 5:43
2 Ben Nydegger, 11 18:22 5:55
3 Henry Steine, 12 18:25 5:55
4 Ryne Moeller, 11 18:29 5:57
5 Jacob Russell, 12 18:36 5:59
6 Henry Streuber, 12 18:38 6:00
7 Micah Knapp, 11 18:39 6:00

Total Time = 1:31:39     Total Places = 15

2. Clear Lake
11 Tanner Reimann, 12 19:04 6:08
12 Ethan Evelsizer, 10 19:07 6:09
17 Owen Smith, 9 19:35 6:18
23 Caleb Jones, 10 19:44 6:21
33 Liam Byrnes, 9 20:19 6:32
56 Hudson Uetz, 9 21:25 6:53
76 Cody Hua, 10 22:13 7:09

Total Time = 1:37:49     Total Places = 96

3. Western Dubuque
10 Dylan Schroeder, 12 19:00 6:07
13 Brady Horsfall, 12 19:16 6:12
15 Preston Kremers, 9 19:24 6:14
28 Austin Hagerty, 10 19:57 6:25
39 Caden Coyle, 12 20:38 6:38
43 Russell Miller, 11 20:45 6:40
45 Coy Messer, 9 20:54 6:44

Total Time = 1:38:15     Total Places = 105

4. Center Point-Urbana
8 Isaac Larson, 10 18:41 6:00
20 Braden Beck, 10 19:40 6:20
21 James Desmet, 10 19:41 6:20
35 Jacob Dreier, 9 20:33 6:37
42 Charlie Byroade, 10 20:44 6:40
73 Quinn Borkgren, 9 22:03 7:06
92 Zach Post, 10 22:40 7:18

Total Time = 1:39:19     Total Places = 126

5. West Delaware
14 Ethan Hoefer, 12 19:19 6:13
18 Landyn Powers, 12 19:38 6:19
27 Ashton Chesmore, 9 19:54 6:24
32 Owen Neuhaus, 10 20:18 6:32
37 Grant Menard, 12 20:37 6:38
38 Gabe Quint, 10 20:38 6:38
40 Ashton Fangman, 9 20:41 6:39

Total Time = 1:39:46     Total Places = 128

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

6. Anamosa
16 Jack Troester, 10 19:24 6:15
30 Jacob Loehr, 11 20:13 6:30
31 Braeden Keister, 9 20:16 6:31
44 Giovanny Lopez, 11 20:46 6:41
53 Sean Hollett, 11 21:14 6:50
84 Skylar Hollett, 10 22:30 7:14

Total Time = 1:41:53     Total Places = 174

7. Tipton
22 Jacob Barton, 9 19:41 6:20
26 Brody Deerberg, 11 19:53 6:24
34 Carson Glick, 10 20:21 6:33
52 Owen Boldt, 9 21:02 6:46
58 Dalton McDonald, 10 21:28 6:54

Total Time = 1:42:25     Total Places = 192

8. Edgewood-Colesburg
9 Landin Carter, 12 18:42 6:01
19 Zander Carter, 12 19:40 6:20
47 Lucas Rezende, 12 20:55 6:44
60 Sam Schilling, 12 21:33 6:56
67 Noah Morris, 9 21:54 7:03
108 Dakota Hamann, 10 24:18 7:49
112 Hunter Phelps, 12 24:44 7:57

Total Time = 1:42:44     Total Places = 202

9. Oelwein
24 Lane Rechkemmer, 10 19:50 6:23
25 Leighton Patterson, 12 19:53 6:24
46 Brody Rogers, 12 20:55 6:44
72 Cj Beatty, 10 22:01 7:05
85 Ayden James, 10 22:32 7:15
111 Leo Dettbarn, 10 24:34 7:54

Total Time = 1:45:11     Total Places = 252

10. Waverly-Shell Rock
29 Austin Soldwisch, 9 20:06 6:28
50 Will Potter, 12 20:59 6:45
57 Gabe Holden, 12 21:27 6:54
62 Tsion Bird, 9 21:39 6:58
63 Kaden Badura, 10 21:40 6:58
86 Aiden Bridges, 10 22:33 7:15
87 Mason Kotlarz, 12 22:34 7:16

Total Time = 1:45:51     Total Places = 261

11. Jesup
36 Karsten Nuehring, 9 20:35 6:37
48 Jack Thoma, 12 20:58 6:45
59 Gabe Zimmerman, 10 21:31 6:55
68 Jarrett Cieslieski, 11 21:54 7:03
71 Kaleb Zuck, 9 21:58 7:04
114 Cayden Kieffer, 10 25:16 8:08

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Total Time = 1:46:56     Total Places = 282

12. Cascade
54 Sean Pry, 11 21:17 6:51
61 Giovanni Vega-Vega, 10 21:38 6:58
79 Payton Feldmann, 10 22:15 7:10
81 Andrew Kaalberg, 9 22:24 7:12
90 Trenten Topping, 9 22:39 7:17
103 Peter Noonan, 11 23:43 7:38

Total Time = 1:50:13     Total Places = 365

13. Independence communit
64 Will Perry, 11 21:43 6:59
65 Ethan Wilcox, 9 21:50 7:01
74 Carter Homan, 10 22:05 7:06
77 Kyle Justason, 10 22:13 7:09
119 William Hansen, 9 26:13 8:26
120 Cael Post, 9 26:29 8:31

Total Time = 1:54:04     Total Places = 399

14*. North Fayette Valley
55 Keagan McGrane, 10 21:19 6:52
75 Zach McLellan, 9 22:08 7:07
88 Tommy Clark, 11 22:34 7:16
89 Anden Starkweather, 10 22:34 7:16
96 Zeke Stansbery, 10 23:05 7:25
97 Clay Schaefers, 10 23:12 7:28
99 Nick Hohenbrink, 10 23:18 7:30

Total Time = 1:51:40     Total Places = 403

15*. Cr Xavier
41 Joseph Schmitz, 9 20:43 6:40
51 Ethan Walz, 9 21:01 6:46
102 Dominic Aschenbrenner, 10

23:32 7:34
104 James Le, 11 23:46 7:39
105 Bradon Young, 9 24:00 7:43
113 Constantine White, 10 25:13 8:07

Total Time = 1:53:02     Total Places = 403

16. Beckman Catholic
70 Ryan Schlarmann, 12 21:57 7:04
78 Erik Koopmann, 12 22:14 7:09
80 Auden Recker, 12 22:19 7:11
91 Isaac Westhoff, 11 22:40 7:17
93 Devin Burlage, 12 22:43 7:18
95 Andrew Salrin, 10 22:55 7:22
116 Zach Helle, 9 25:40 8:15

Total Time = 1:51:53     Total Places = 412



17. Alburnett
49 Rylen Rozek, 9 20:58 6:45
69 Ryan Smith, 9 21:55 7:03
82 Noah Kruckenberg, 10 22:27 7:13
98 Aidan McGraw, 10 23:15 7:29
115 Evan Loeffelholz, 12 25:27 8:11

Total Time = 1:54:02     Total Places = 413

18. Starmont
66 Jacen Gruman, 9 21:51 7:02
94 Anthony Stocks, 11 22:50 7:21
100 Evan Recker, 11 23:20 7:30
101 Jacob Simpson, 11 23:26 7:32
107 Elijah Moore, 11 24:17 7:49

Total Time = 1:55:44     Total Places = 468

19. Vinton Shellsburg
83 Dawson Sturtz, 12 22:27 7:13
106 Hugh Mangold, 9 24:10 7:46
109 Isaac Sturtz, 9 24:24 7:51
110 Emmett Colsch, 9 24:29 7:53
117 Bradyn Schleif, 12 25:41 8:16
118 Matthew Bookmeier, 9 26:08 8:24
121 Ian Sallee, 10 30:10 9:43

Total Time = 2:01:11     Total Places = 525

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Grady Olberding, 9 17:47 5:43 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
2 2 Ben Nydegger, 11 18:22 5:55 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
3 3 Henry Steine, 12 18:25 5:55 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
4 4 Ryne Moeller, 11 18:29 5:57 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
5 5 Jacob Russell, 12 18:36 5:59 Mount Vernon - Lisbon

6:00 Pace
6 6 Henry Streuber, 12 18:38 6:00 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
7 7 Micah Knapp, 11 18:39 6:00 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
8 8 Isaac Larson, 10 18:41 6:00 Center Point-Urbana
9 9 Landin Carter, 12 18:42 6:01 Edgewood-Colesburg
10 Alex Fencl, 12 18:43 6:01 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
11 Zach Fall, 11 18:48 6:03 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
12 Aiden Campbell, 10 18:56 6:05 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
13 10 Dylan Schroeder, 12 19:00 6:07 Western Dubuque
14 Seamus O'Connor, 9 19:02 6:07 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
15 11 Tanner Reimann, 12 19:04 6:08 Clear Lake
16 12 Ethan Evelsizer, 10 19:07 6:09 Clear Lake
17 Graham Vavricek, 9 19:15 6:12 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
18 13 Brady Horsfall, 12 19:16 6:12 Western Dubuque
19 14 Ethan Hoefer, 12 19:19 6:13 West Delaware
20 15 Preston Kremers, 9 19:24 6:14 Western Dubuque
21 16 Jack Troester, 10 19:24 6:15 Anamosa
22 17 Owen Smith, 9 19:35 6:18 Clear Lake
23 18 Landyn Powers, 12 19:38 6:19 West Delaware
24 19 Zander Carter, 12 19:40 6:20 Edgewood-Colesburg
25 20 Braden Beck, 10 19:40 6:20 Center Point-Urbana
26 21 James Desmet, 10 19:41 6:20 Center Point-Urbana
27 22 Jacob Barton, 9 19:41 6:20 Tipton
28 23 Caleb Jones, 10 19:44 6:21 Clear Lake
29 Johnny Broulik, 11 19:46 6:21 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
30 24 Lane Rechkemmer, 10 19:50 6:23 Oelwein
31 25 Leighton Patterson, 12 19:53 6:24 Oelwein
32 26 Brody Deerberg, 11 19:53 6:24 Tipton
33 27 Ashton Chesmore, 9 19:54 6:24 West Delaware
34 28 Austin Hagerty, 10 19:57 6:25 Western Dubuque
35 29 Austin Soldwisch, 9 20:06 6:28 Waverly-Shell Rock
36 30 Jacob Loehr, 11 20:13 6:30 Anamosa
37 Landin Frasher, 11 20:14 6:31 Maquoketa Valley
38 31 Braeden Keister, 9 20:16 6:31 Anamosa
39 Lincoln Hartman, 12 20:16 6:31 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
40 32 Owen Neuhaus, 10 20:18 6:32 West Delaware
41 33 Liam Byrnes, 9 20:19 6:32 Clear Lake
42 Ben Merlak, 11 20:19 6:32 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
43 34 Carson Glick, 10 20:21 6:33 Tipton
44 Aden Grudzinski, 12 20:25 6:34 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
45 35 Jacob Dreier, 9 20:33 6:37 Center Point-Urbana
46 36 Karsten Nuehring, 9 20:35 6:37 Jesup
47 37 Grant Menard, 12 20:37 6:38 West Delaware
48 38 Gabe Quint, 10 20:38 6:38 West Delaware
49 Teague Krob, 10 20:38 6:38 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
50 39 Caden Coyle, 12 20:38 6:38 Western Dubuque
51 Caleb Livingston, 12 20:39 6:39 Maquoketa Valley
52 40 Ashton Fangman, 9 20:41 6:39 West Delaware
53 41 Joseph Schmitz, 9 20:43 6:40 Cr Xavier
54 42 Charlie Byroade, 10 20:44 6:40 Center Point-Urbana
55 43 Russell Miller, 11 20:45 6:40 Western Dubuque
56 44 Giovanny Lopez, 11 20:46 6:41 Anamosa
57 Ericson Morris, 12 20:48 6:41 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
58 45 Coy Messer, 9 20:54 6:44 Western Dubuque
59 46 Brody Rogers, 12 20:55 6:44 Oelwein
60 47 Lucas Rezende, 12 20:55 6:44 Edgewood-Colesburg
61 48 Jack Thoma, 12 20:58 6:45 Jesup
62 49 Rylen Rozek, 9 20:58 6:45 Alburnett
63 50 Will Potter, 12 20:59 6:45 Waverly-Shell Rock
64 Timmy Horsfall, 12 20:59 6:45 Western Dubuque

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

65 Thomas Blair, 11 21:00 6:45 Western Dubuque
66 51 Ethan Walz, 9 21:01 6:46 Cr Xavier
67 52 Owen Boldt, 9 21:02 6:46 Tipton
68 Ethan Grawe, 10 21:04 6:47 West Delaware
69 Brady Eike, 9 21:04 6:47 Maquoketa Valley
70 Ben Johnson, 12 21:11 6:49 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
71 Jt Jucious, 10 21:11 6:49 Western Dubuque
72 53 Sean Hollett, 11 21:14 6:50 Anamosa
73 54 Sean Pry, 11 21:17 6:51 Cascade
74 55 Keagan McGrane, 10 21:19 6:52 North Fayette Valley
75 Zach O'Rear, 11 21:23 6:53 West Delaware
76 56 Hudson Uetz, 9 21:25 6:53 Clear Lake
77 57 Gabe Holden, 12 21:27 6:54 Waverly-Shell Rock
78 58 Dalton McDonald, 10 21:28 6:54 Tipton
79 59 Gabe Zimmerman, 10 21:31 6:55 Jesup
80 Gil Johnson, 9 21:31 6:55 West Delaware
81 60 Sam Schilling, 12 21:33 6:56 Edgewood-Colesburg
82 61 Giovanni Vega-Vega, 10 21:38 6:58 Cascade
83 62 Tsion Bird, 9 21:39 6:58 Waverly-Shell Rock
84 63 Kaden Badura, 10 21:40 6:58 Waverly-Shell Rock
85 64 Will Perry, 11 21:43 6:59 Independence communit

7:00 Pace
86 Jimmy Hoover, 9 21:45 7:00 Western Dubuque
87 65 Ethan Wilcox, 9 21:50 7:01 Independence communit
88 66 Jacen Gruman, 9 21:51 7:02 Starmont
89 67 Noah Morris, 9 21:54 7:03 Edgewood-Colesburg
90 68 Jarrett Cieslieski, 11 21:54 7:03 Jesup
91 69 Ryan Smith, 9 21:55 7:03 Alburnett
92 Adam Cook, 9 21:55 7:03 West Delaware
93 70 Ryan Schlarmann, 12 21:57 7:04 Beckman Catholic
94 71 Kaleb Zuck, 9 21:58 7:04 Jesup
95 72 Cj Beatty, 10 22:01 7:05 Oelwein
96 73 Quinn Borkgren, 9 22:03 7:06 Center Point-Urbana
97 74 Carter Homan, 10 22:05 7:06 Independence communit
98 75 Zach McLellan, 9 22:08 7:07 North Fayette Valley
99 76 Cody Hua, 10 22:13 7:09 Clear Lake
100 77 Kyle Justason, 10 22:13 7:09 Independence communit
101 78 Erik Koopmann, 12 22:14 7:09 Beckman Catholic
102 79 Payton Feldmann, 10 22:15 7:10 Cascade
103 Nathan Casey, 11 22:16 7:10 Western Dubuque
104 Devyn Hanson, 10 22:16 7:10 Mount Vernon - Lisbon
105 80 Auden Recker, 12 22:19 7:11 Beckman Catholic
106 81 Andrew Kaalberg, 9 22:24 7:12 Cascade
107 82 Noah Kruckenberg, 10 22:27 7:13 Alburnett
108 83 Dawson Sturtz, 12 22:27 7:13 Vinton Shellsburg
109 84 Skylar Hollett, 10 22:30 7:14 Anamosa
110 85 Ayden James, 10 22:32 7:15 Oelwein
111 86 Aiden Bridges, 10 22:33 7:15 Waverly-Shell Rock
112 87 Mason Kotlarz, 12 22:34 7:16 Waverly-Shell Rock
113 88 Tommy Clark, 11 22:34 7:16 North Fayette Valley
114 89 Anden Starkweather, 10 22:34 7:16 North Fayette Valley
115 Aiden Claus, 10 22:38 7:17 Maquoketa
116 90 Trenten Topping, 9 22:39 7:17 Cascade
117 91 Isaac Westhoff, 11 22:40 7:17 Beckman Catholic
118 92 Zach Post, 10 22:40 7:18 Center Point-Urbana
119 93 Devin Burlage, 12 22:43 7:18 Beckman Catholic
120 94 Anthony Stocks, 11 22:50 7:21 Starmont
121 95 Andrew Salrin, 10 22:55 7:22 Beckman Catholic
122 96 Zeke Stansbery, 10 23:05 7:25 North Fayette Valley
123 97 Clay Schaefers, 10 23:12 7:28 North Fayette Valley
124 Landen Palmer, 9 23:13 7:28 West Delaware
125 98 Aidan McGraw, 10 23:15 7:29 Alburnett
126 Brock Klawiter, 9 23:16 7:29 Center Point-Urbana
127 99 Nick Hohenbrink, 10 23:18 7:30 North Fayette Valley
128 100 Evan Recker, 11 23:20 7:30 Starmont



129 101 Jacob Simpson, 11 23:26 7:32 Starmont
130 Will Cosley, 12 23:27 7:33 Western Dubuque
131 102 Dominic Aschenbrenner, 10

23:32 7:34 Cr Xavier
132 103 Peter Noonan, 11 23:43 7:38 Cascade
133 104 James Le, 11 23:46 7:39 Cr Xavier
134 Jackson Mraz, 10 23:58 7:43 Waverly-Shell Rock
135 105 Bradon Young, 9 24:00 7:43 Cr Xavier
136 106 Hugh Mangold, 9 24:10 7:46 Vinton Shellsburg
137 Soren Hansen, 12 24:13 7:48 Center Point-Urbana
138 107 Elijah Moore, 11 24:17 7:49 Starmont
139 108 Dakota Hamann, 10 24:18 7:49 Edgewood-Colesburg
140 109 Isaac Sturtz, 9 24:24 7:51 Vinton Shellsburg
141 110 Emmett Colsch, 9 24:29 7:53 Vinton Shellsburg
142 111 Leo Dettbarn, 10 24:34 7:54 Oelwein
143 Wes Duggan, 9 24:36 7:55 West Delaware
144 112 Hunter Phelps, 12 24:44 7:57 Edgewood-Colesburg

8:00 Pace
145 Wyatt Willey, 11 25:03 8:04 West Delaware
146 113 Constantine White, 10 25:13 8:07 Cr Xavier
147 114 Cayden Kieffer, 10 25:16 8:08 Jesup
148 Zachary Lafrenz, 10 25:17 8:08 Maquoketa
149 Nick Kongable, 9 25:22 8:10 Center Point-Urbana
150 115 Evan Loeffelholz, 12 25:27 8:11 Alburnett
151 Brandon Vaske, 10 25:33 8:13 Western Dubuque
152 116 Zach Helle, 9 25:40 8:15 Beckman Catholic
153 117 Bradyn Schleif, 12 25:41 8:16 Vinton Shellsburg
154 118 Matthew Bookmeier, 9 26:08 8:24 Vinton Shellsburg
155 119 William Hansen, 9 26:13 8:26 Independence communit
156 120 Cael Post, 9 26:29 8:31 Independence communit
157 Connor McMurray, 11 26:50 8:38 North Fayette Valley

9:00 Pace
158 Sebastian Charles, 9 29:21 9:27 Maquoketa Valley
159 121 Ian Sallee, 10 30:10 9:43 Vinton Shellsburg

11:00 Pace
160 Jacob Regan, 9 36:08 11:38 Center Point-Urbana


